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44th Crookhorn 2023 - Portsmouth

Archer Supreme
Archer
Peter Parsons

Single Round Gents Recurve

Archer

Richard White
Daniel Faulkner
Chris Baigent
Richard Buckner
Mike Riley

Ben Green

Colin Simpson
Wayne Goble
Simon Cousins
Alan Byford
Nick Mount
Steve Searle
Danny Mistry
Phil Spanner
Jason Roberts
Stuart Thomas
lain Charlesworth
Drew Underwood
Howard Eacott
Don Rifflart
Benjamin Croad
Dave Smith

Jonathan Barnbrook

Joseph Hamilton
Mark James
Liam Benwell
Eddie Crawford
Malcolm Brent
Colin Taylor
Vince Ibbs
John Howes
Martyn Batey
Darren Tucker
John Taylor
Mike Hudson
Matt Cooper
Matt Thomas
Matt Ware
Danny Wheeler
Kwasi Duah
Matt Toner
Thomas Fort
Jem Mason

Club
Waterside Archers

Club

Chessington

Andover

Sway

Overton

Andover

Ditchling

Bowmen of Warfield
Forest of Bere Bowmen
Havant & Hayling

Ville Bowmen

Wight Bowmen

RNSCA

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Forest of Bere Bowmen
Worthing

Sway

Arundown

Sway

Havant & Hayling
Gosport

Wight Bowmen

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Forest of Bere Bowmen
Portsmouth Uni
Portsdown

Old Basing

Wight Bowmen
Chichester

Chichester

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Chichester

RNSCA

Wight Bowmen

Forest of Bere Bowmen
RNSCA

Sway

Wight Bowmen

Sway

Talisman

Worthing

Gosport

Portsmouth Uni

Sway

Score
582

Score
578
576
575
572
572
568
567
567
566
565
564
561
559
558
558
554
554
553
547
543
541
540
537
534
531
528
524
519
510
508
505
504
502
502
500
497
494
493
491
482
472
468
465

Hits
60

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60

Golds
45

Golds
41
38
42
35
35
31
33
32
34
55
26
31
27
28
27
24
23
49
18
23
16
18
19
10
18
14
12
15
32
15
26
12
11

8
10
12
13
29
27

5
12

8

7
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45
46
47
48
49
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Andrew Weston
Ed Batchelor
Nigel Homer
Tony Eldridge
Mark Ellis

Luke Halladay

Double Round Gents Recurve

Archer
1 Richard White
2 Chris Baigent
3 Daniel Faulkner
4 Mike Riley
5 Colin Simpson
6 Peter Parsons
7 Nick Mount
8 Wayne Goble
9 Jason Roberts
10 Drew Underwood
11 Don Rifflart
12 Jonathan Barnbrook
13 Liam Benwell
14 Benjamin Croad
15 Eddie Crawford
16 John Taylor
17 Mike Hudson
18 Malcolm Brent
19 John Howes
20 Colin Taylor
21 Matt Thomas
22 Darren Tucker
23 Matt Cooper
24 Kwasi Duah
25 Matt Toner
26 Danny Wheeler
27 Matt Ware
28 Jem Mason
29 Ed Batchelor
30 Luke Halladay

Single Round Ladys Recurve

Archer

Becky Neith
Jodie Green
Emma Cully
Hannah Mitchell
Katie Povey
Indira Mistry
Heidi Underwood
Gwendolen Miln
Julie Sephton

RNSCA

Sway

South Wilts

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Talisman

Talisman

Club

Chessington

Sway

Andover

Andover

Bowmen of Warfield
Waterside Archers
Wight Bowmen
Forest of Bere Bowmen
Worthing

Sway

Gosport

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Old Basing

Wight Bowmen
Wight Bowmen
Forest of Bere Bowmen
RNSCA

Chichester
Chichester
Chichester

Wight Bowmen
Wight Bowmen
Sway

Worthing

Gosport

Talisman

Sway

Sway

Sway

Talisman

Club

Andover

Sway

Southampton
Southampton

AC Delco

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Sway

RNSCA

Portsdown

457
441
430
403
371
356

Score
1153
1150
1142
1139
1138
1137
1133
1129
1114
1111
1110
1094
1084
1071
1035
1029
1026
1023
1015
1014
1006
1006
1000
994
976
974
965
931
900
752

Score
576
561
559
551
527
513
507
502
496

60
60
60
58
60
58

Hits
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
119
120
119
120
120
120
120
120
118
120
120
120
118
120
118

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
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Golds
78
78
67
66
65
77
56
59
46
79
57
43
40
31
22
26
26
27
38
43
24
21
21
19
22
32
38
17
10

Golds
37
31
28
22
21
13
14
10
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16
17
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20
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Sarah Collins
Lizzie Proctor
Jessie Robbins
Lisa Wright

CJ Upfield
Becky Jones
Petra Ginman
Elizabeth Bailey
Amy Hawkins
Chloe Bolton
Hannah Diffey

Double Round Ladys Recurve

Archer

Becky Neith
Hannah Mitchell
Emma Cully
Heidi Underwood
CJ Upfield
Jessie Robbins
Lisa Wright
Becky Jones
Lizzie Proctor
Chloe Bolton
Hannah Diffey

Single Round Junior Gents Recurve

Archer

Naithan Wrankmore

Oliver Thomas
Zac Dickenson
Elliot Howes

Leo Batey-Bowthorpe

Double Round Junior Gents Recurve

Archer
Zac Dickenson

Single Round Junior Ladys Recurve

Archer

Juliet Malbon
Rebecca Edwards
Arwen Marsh
Lilly Adlam
Rumaysa Chader

Double Round Junior Ladys Recurve

Archer
Rebecca Edwards

Havant & Hayling
Sway
Portsmouth Uni
Wight Bowmen
Portsdown
Wight Bowmen
Worthing
South Wilts
Portsmouth Uni
Wight Bowmen
Sway

Club

Andover
Southampton
Southampton
Sway
Portsdown
Portsmouth Uni
Wight Bowmen
Wight Bowmen
Sway

Wight Bowmen
Sway

Club
Southampton
Sway

Fort Purbrook
Chichester
RNSCA

Club
Fort Purbrook

Club
Southampton
Southampton
Talisman
Talisman

AC Delco

Club
Southampton

493
490
478
475
471
469
466
462
460
450
386

Score
1155
1120
1107
1023
963
951
942
924
907
894
760

Score
498
466
409
371
155

Score
917

Score
566
557
482
435
424

Score
1122

60
60
60
60
57
60
60
60
60
60
60

Hits
120
120
120
120
117
120
120
120
120
120
117

Hits
60
59
60
59
36

Hits
120

Hits
60
60
60
59
60

Hits
120

Golds
77
53
54
22
15
14
16

11

Golds
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Golds
20

Golds
29
24

9
10
2

Golds
53
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Single Round Gents Compound Unlimited

Archer

Gavin Sutherland
Luke Davis
Lawrence Devenish
Darren Upfield
Alan Harvey
Ashley Dorey
Robert Bittles
Joseph Elliott
Les Macpherson
Vlad Fagarasanu
Ethan Steytler
Kevin Cassidy
Malcolm Barr
Paul Telfer
Graham Devenish
Danny Mistry
Ciaran Finn

Sean Hill

Jack Hughes
James Tandy
Matthew Taylor
David Minter
Richard Poate
Andy McNamara
Jacob Harwood

Double Round Gents Compound Unlimited

Archer

Luke Davis
Gavin Sutherland
Darren Upfield
Alan Harvey
Joseph Elliott
Robert Bittles
Ashley Dorey
Malcolm Barr
David Minter
Paul Telfer
Sean Hill

Ciaran Finn
James Tandy
Vlad Fagarasanu
Matthew Taylor
Jack Hughes
Richard Poate

Single Round Ladys Compound Unlimited

Archer
Claire Walsh

Club

Worthing

Andover

Worthing

Portsdown

Bognor Regis

Forest of Bere Bowmen
AC Delco

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Portsdown

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Portsmouth Uni

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Worthing

Wight Bowmen
Worthing

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Whitehill

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Forest of Bere Bowmen
Ville Bowmen
Portsdown

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Portsdown

RNSCA

Portsmouth Uni

Club

Andover

Worthing

Portsdown

Bognor Regis

Forest of Bere Bowmen
AC Delco

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Worthing

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Wight Bowmen

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Whitehill

Ville Bowmen

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Portsdown

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Portsdown

Club
AC Delco

Score
585
584
582
581
578
577
576
576
572
568
567
566
563
559
558
557
557
555
552
551
551
546
537
504
490

Score
1178
1171
1160
1157
1155
1155
1146
1126
1122
1118
1115
1112
1111
1109
1108
1106
1074

Score
565

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
59
58

Hits
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
118

Hits
59

Golds
45
44
42
37
38
41
36
36
32
28
28
27
23
21
17
18
18
16
14
12

1
13
10

3

Golds
98
91
76
72
76
75
72
48
49
41
37
36
33
40
23
28
20

Golds
34
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Vicky Loader
Emma Edwards
Megan Hird
Indira Mistry
Debbie Young
Karen Williams

Double Round Ladys Compound Unlimited

Archer

Vicky Loader
Claire Walsh
Emma Edwards
Megan Hird
Debbie Young
Karen Williams

Single Round Junior Gents Compound Unlimited

Archer
Daniel Sutherland

Double Round Junior Gents Compound Unlimited

Archer
Daniel Sutherland

Single Round Junior Ladys Compound Unlimited

Archer
Amanda Barr
Emily Turner

Double Round Junior Ladys Compound Unlimited

Archer
Amanda Barr
Emily Turner

Single Round Gents Bare Bow

Archer

Richard Heathcote
Tim Woolcott
Steven Wombwell
Alan Holder

Matt Harrison
Geoff Miles
Danny Mistry
Dave Adlam
Joshua Hazelton
Chris Jones

Glyn Shaw
Andrew Poynton
Daren Jeffery

AC Delco

Southampton

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Forest of Bere Bowmen
RNSCA

RNSCA

Club

AC Delco

AC Delco

Southampton

Forest of Bere Bowmen
RNSCA

RNSCA

Club
Worthing

Club
Worthing

Club
Worthing
Eastbourne

Club
Worthing
Eastbourne

Club

Talisman

South Wilts
Southampton

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Southampton

Havant & Hayling
Forest of Bere Bowmen
Talisman

Portsmouth Uni
Havant & Hayling
Southampton

Havant & Hayling
Havant & Hayling

564
547
545
541
503
489

Score
1138
1137
1093
1090
1011
971

Score
556

Score
1115

Score
559
421

Score
1126
888

Score
547
524
512
510
509
506
499
462
458
451
449
420
409

60
60
60
60
60
59

Hits
120
119
120
120
120
117

Hits
60

Hits
120

Hits
60
53

Hits
120
109

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59

23
12
13
11

Golds
57
66
21
22
13

Golds
16

Golds
37

Golds
21

Golds
49

Golds
21
10
14
12
12
13
10
20

15
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Double Round Gents Bare Bow
Archer

Richard Heathcote

Tim Woolcott

Alan Holder

Matt Harrison

Steven Wombwell

Dave Adlam

Joshua Hazelton

Chris Jones

Single Round Ladys Bare Bow
Archer

Pat Hotchkiss
Rebecca Moore
Nuala Dunn
Llinos Edgeley
Frances Farmer
Laurie Waugh
Indira Mistry
Ellie Ryan

Sandra Olufsen
Donna Davis
Jacqueline Marsh
Samantha Bogle
Willo Corin
Helena Hudson

Double Round Ladys Bare Bow
Archer

Pat Hotchkiss

Frances Farmer

Nuala Dunn

Llinos Edgeley

Laurie Waugh

Donna Davis

Sandra Olufsen

Willo Corin

Single Round Junior Gents Bare Bow

Archer
Finian Dunn
Luke Miles

Single Round Gents Long Bow
Archer

Steven Trinder

Graham Wheatley

Gary Holly

lan Thacker

Club

Talisman

South Wilts

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Southampton
Southampton

Talisman

Portsmouth Uni
Havant & Hayling

Club

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Portsmouth Uni
Southampton

Talisman

Gosport

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Forest of Bere Bowmen
Portsmouth Uni
Andover

Andover

OS Archers

Portsmouth Uni
Portsmouth Uni
Portsmouth Uni

Club

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Gosport

Southampton

Talisman

Forest of Bere Bowmen
Andover

Andover

Portsmouth Uni

Club
Southampton
Havant & Hayling

Club

Havant & Hayling

Fort Purbrook

Havant & Hayling
Forest of Bere Bowmen

Score
1112
1047
1038
1017
986
918
896
869

Score
531
496
494
493
488
486
471
448
445
428
401
391
354

83

Score
1070
1018
1007
977
945
846
704
691

Score
479
355

Score
405
394
325
270

Hits
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

Hits
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
20

Hits
120
120
120
120
120
119
99
119

Hits
60
57

Hits
59
60
57
50

Golds
49
27
25
28
23
26
16
11

Golds
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Golds
34
29
23
20
21

13

Golds

Golds
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Double Round Gents Long Bow

Archer Club Score Hits Golds
Steven Trinder Havant & Hayling 797 118 8
Graham Wheatley Fort Purbrook 770 120 6
lan Thacker Forest of Bere Bowmen 580 107 0
Recurve Team Results Score Hits Golds
Sway 2243 240 146
Chris Baigent
Jodie Green
Stuart Thomas
Drew Underwood
Score Hits Golds
Southampton 2233 240 103
Juliet Malbon
Emma Cully
Rebecca Edwards
Hannah Mitchell
Score Hits Golds
Forest of Bere Bowmen 2197 240 100
Wayne Goble
Danny Mistry
Phil Spanner
Indira Mistry
Score Hits Golds
Wight Bowmen 2104 240 64
Nick Mount
Benjamin Croad
Eddie Crawford
Lisa Wright
Score Hits Golds
RNSCA 2067 240 63
Steve Searle
Martyn Batey
Gwendolen Miln
Mike Hudson
Score Hits Golds
Portsmouth Uni 1940 240 30
Joseph Hamilton
Jessie Robbins
Thomas Fort
Amy Hawkins
Score Hits Golds
Chichester 1905 238 77
Malcolm Brent
Colin Taylor
John Howes

Elliot Howes




Score Hits Golds
8 Talisman 1779 239 50
Danny Wheeler
Arwen Marsh
Lilly Adlam
Mark Ellis
Score Hits Golds
9 Andover 1724 180 110
Daniel Faulkner
Becky Neith
Mike Riley
Score Hits Golds
10 Havant & Hayling 1606 180 60
Simon Cousins
Howard Eacott
Sarah Collins
Score Hits Golds
11 Worthing 1506 179 38
Jason Roberts
Kwasi Duah
Petra Ginman
Score Hits Golds
12 Portsdown 1498 175 33
Mark James
Julie Sephton
CJ Upfield
Score Hits Golds
13 Gosport 1015 120 35
Don Rifflart
Matt Toner
Score Hits Golds
14 AC Delco 951 120 23
Katie Povey
Rumaysa Chader
Score Hits Golds
15 South Wilts 892 120 9
Elizabeth Bailey
Nigel Homer
Score Hits Golds
16 Waterside Archers 582 60 45

Peter Parsons




Score Hits Golds
17 Chessington 578 60 41
Richard White
Score Hits Golds
18 Overton 572 60 35
Richard Buckner
Score Hits Golds
19 Ditchling 568 60 31
Ben Green
Score Hits Golds
20 Bowmen of Warfield 567 60 33
Colin Simpson
Compound Team Results Score Hits Golds
1 Worthing 1730 180 110
Gavin Sutherland
Lawrence Devenish
Malcolm Barr
Score Hits Golds
2 Forest of Bere Bowmen 1721 180 105
Ashley Dorey
Joseph Elliott
Vlad Fagarasanu
Score Hits Golds
3 AC Delco 1705 179 93
Robert Bittles
Claire Walsh
Vicky Loader
Score Hits Golds
4 Portsdown 1704 180 73

Darren Upfield
Les Macpherson
Matthew Taylor




Score Hits Golds
5 RNSCA 1496 178 12
Andy McNamara
Debbie Young
Karen Williams
Score Hits Golds
6 Portsmouth Uni 1057 118 37
Ethan Steytler
Jacob Harwood
Score Hits Golds
7 Andover 584 60 44
Luke Davis
Score Hits Golds
8 Bognor Regis 578 60 38
Alan Harvey
Score Hits Golds
9 Wight Bowmen 559 60 21
Paul Telfer
Score Hits Golds
10 Whitehill 557 60 18
Ciaran Finn
Score Hits Golds
11 Ville Bowmen 551 60 12
James Tandy
Score Hits Golds
12 Southampton 547 60 12

Emma Edwards




Score Hits Golds
13 Eastbourne 421 53 2
Emily Turner
Barebow Team Results Score Hits Golds
1 Forest of Bere Bowmen 1540 180 41
Pat Hotchkiss
Alan Holder
Danny Mistry
Score Hits Golds
2 Southampton 1515 180 33
Steven Wombwell
Matt Harrison
Nuala Dunn
Score Hits Golds
3 Talisman 1502 180 48
Richard Heathcote
Llinos Edgeley
Dave Adlam
Score Hits Golds
4 Portsmouth Uni 1402 180 14
Rebecca Moore
Joshua Hazelton
Ellie Ryan
Score Hits Golds
5 Havant & Hayling 1377 180 35
Geoff Miles
Chris Jones
Andrew Poynton
Score Hits Golds
6 Andover 873 120 12
Sandra Olufsen
Donna Davis
Score Hits Golds
7 South Wilts 524 60 10

Tim Woolcott




Score Hits Golds
Gosport 488 60 13
Frances Farmer

Score Hits Golds
OS Archers 401 59 5

Jacqueline Marsh




